INCOSE

Press Release

INCOSE Releases its Mid-Year Impact Statement

SAN DIEGO (09 August 2022) – The International Council on Systems Engineering (INCOSE) has released their Mid-Year Impact Statement which highlights the continued growth of the organization not only in terms of Individual and Corporate members but also in terms of global presence.

Highlights from the Mid-Year Impact Statement include:

- Launching the Systems Engineering Vision 2035 and communicating The Vision across a diverse range of stakeholder communities.
- The launch of products including:
 - o The INCOSE Career Center
 - o The INCOSE Papers and Presentations Library
 - o The soft launch of the Professional Development Portal (PDP).
- The launch of a range of new publications including:
 - Guide to Verification and Validation
 - Guide to Needs and Requirements
 - Guide to Writing Requirements Summary Sheet v3.1
 - Guide to Writing Requirements v3.1
 - o Needs and Requirements Manual v1.1
- The continued growth of Individual membership (1,200 in the last 6 months), Certified members and Corporate Members.
- The running of INCOSE's first hybrid symposium with 602 people attending in-person and 366 remote attendees, all representing 34 different nations.
- Setting the goals for Volunteerism, New Membership Engagement and Diversity, Equity & Inclusion within INCOSE.

Marilee Wheaton, INCOSE President and Fellow, said "Since I became involved with INCOSE, I knew it to be an organization that is vibrant and dedicated. Since becoming President in January 2022, I have experienced the dedication and vibrancy from not only the leadership team, but our working groups and chapters who are creating industry-leading products and publications. This was confirmed at our International Symposium earlier this month in Detroit. The well-attended symposium had genuine energy and enthusiasm. Seeing all the accomplishments and activities identified in the Mid-Year Impact Statement, provides a proud sense of team achievement and I know this progress will continue throughout the year."

The Impact Statement can be accessed on the INCOSE website here: https://bit.ly/3snIQRK

INCOSE Media Contact:

Honor Lind, Director for Marketing and Communications, marcom@incose.net



Press Release

Suggested social media posts:

If you would like to share the news on your social media platforms, we encourage you to use the social media post below:



Social Media Caption:

The INCOSE 2022 Mid-Year Impact Statement has launched. Read it to see the highlights from the previous 6 months and plans for the rest of the year: https://bit.ly/3snIQRK #INCOSE #SystemsEngineering

Notes to Editors:

About the International Council on Systems Engineering

The International Council on Systems Engineering (INCOSE) is a not-for-profit membership organization that promotes international collaboration in systems engineering practice, education, and research. INCOSE's mission is to "address complex societal and technical challenges by enabling, promoting and advancing systems engineering and systems approaches." Founded in 1990, INCOSE has more than 65 chapters and over 20,600 members and associates worldwide. For additional information about INCOSE visit www.incose.org.